

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
F				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



93/09/04--01051--023 **87.50



10, (n, 1, A

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Ŵ

1

SUBJECT: La Iglesia Cristiana de Coral Reef inc.

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee Status

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy



ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: James Chandler Name (Printed or typed) 11517 SW 171 st St Address Miami, FL 33157 (305) 253 - 8138 Davtime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



Articles of Incorporation

Article 1.) Name The name of the corporation shall be: La Iglesia Cristiana de Coral Reef Inc.

Article 2.) Principal Office

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 11517 SW 171st St., Miami, FL 33157

Article 3.) Purpose

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To conduct church services to the glory of Jesus Christ, to teach and to preach in accordance with the example of the New Testament Church and the teachings in the Bible, to organize activities and trips for the members, and to receive and to distribute non-profit donations and money.

Article 4.) Manner of Election

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The directors, shall be appointed initially by the Pastor of the church, but thereafter they shall be nominated by the existing Elders and approved by a majority vote of the church members (18 years and older).

Article 5.) Initial Directors and/or Officers

List names, addresses and specific titles:

James Chandler (Pastor), 11517 SW 171st St., Miami, FL 33157 Luis Estrada (Elder), 9290 Nassau dr., Miami, FL 33189 Israel Mojica (Elder), 18002 SW 143 ave., Miami, FL 33177 Marco Brenes (Elder), 14214 SW 120 ct., Miami, FL 33186 Marino Polanco (Deacon), 16825 SW 109 ct., Miami, FL 33157 Yesenia Cain (Deaconess), 9505 Cutler Ridge dr., Miami, FL 33157

Article 6.) Initial Registered Agent and Street Address:

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Israel Mojica 18002 SW 143 ave., Miami, FL 33177

<u>Article 7.)</u> <u>Incorporator</u> The name and address of the Incorporator is:

James Chandler 11517 SW 171st St., Miami, FL 33157 Having been named as Registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as Registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

.

.

.

Signature/Registered Agent

handles

<u>/04</u>

104

Date

Date

Signature/Incorporator

	1111000011-2-0	
1 × 4	Y TUMHHIUM SI	
	40400047032	
L		

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP		MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
	<u> </u>			

300029995603

//3./09./04---01051--024 **70.00

OWISEN TARY OF STATE OWISEN TARY OF STATE 04 HAR -9 PH 3: 21 e. • 2

.

4, 10° - 4

Office Use Only

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

4

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: KEITH BRYAN PLASTERING, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

S70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75\$87.50Filing FeeFiling Fee,& Certified CopyCertified Copy& Certificate ofStatusADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: KEITH BRYAN

Name (Printed or typed)

1839 SERVICE ROAD

Address

N. PALM BEACH, FL.33408

City, State & Zip

1-5 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

F.S. (Profit) DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 04 MAR -9 PH 3:21

The name of the corporation shall be: KEITH BRYAN PLASTERING, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 1839 SERVICE RD,N. PALM BEACH FL. **33408**

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: TO RENDER PLASTERING SERVICES

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 1000

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

KEITH BRYAN-1839 SERVICE RD.,N. PALM BEACH FL. 33408-PRES., JERRY BRYAN-1839 SERVICE RD N. PALM BEACH FL. 33408-V.PRES., CHERI TALERICO-1839 SERVICE RD., N. PALM BEACH FL. 33408-SECRY., TREAS.

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JERRY BRYAN 1839 SERVICE RD., N. PALM BEACH FL. 33408

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

JERRY BRYAN 1839 SERVICE RD., N. PALM BEACH FL. 33408

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

gnature/Registered Agent Signature/Incorporator